SIERRA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION SIERRA-PLUMAS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

P. O. Box 955 109 Beckwith Road Loyalton, California

James T. Berardi Superintendent Phone: (530) 993-1660 FAX: (530) 993-0828 Email: jberardi@spjusd.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Sierra County Office of Education and the Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified School District hereby give notice that a Public Hearing will be held for public comment on the **2023-2024 SCOE** and **SPJUSD Budgets.**

The proposed budgets will be available for public inspection online at www.sierracountyofficeofeducation.org and at the Sierra County Office of Education, 109 Beckwith Road, Room 3, Loyalton, California, three days prior to the public hearing during business hours M-F 8:00am-4:30pm.

HEARING DATE: Wednesday, June 21, 2023

TIME: 6:00 pm

LOCATION: *Downieville:* Downieville School

130 School Street

Downieville CA 95936

Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86895695481

Webinar ID: 868 9569 5481 Phone dial-in: 669-900-9128

(Press *6 to unmute)

Public inspection of agenda documents that are distributed to the Board less than 72 hours before the meeting, will be made available at the Sierra County Office of Education, Room 3, 109 Beckwith Road, Loyalton, CA, 96118, and posted with the online agenda at http://www.sierracountyofficeofeducation.org (Gov Code 54957.5).

Posted 6/7/2023: www.sierracountyofficeofeducation.org Sierra County Office of Education, 109 Beckwith Road, Loyalton CA Sierra-Plumas Joint USD Facebook page Loyalton CA: Post Office, Leonards